Management and Dance Teaching

l  Strategy to broaden course offering
and national expansion delivering
growth:

 -  International student enrolments
up 28.7% in FY17

 - 3-year CAGR of 29.3%

l  All courses now offered in all
campuses (Sydney, Melbourne,
Brisbane, Perth)

l  Key investments made during FY17
to build a scalable platform

l  Acquired as an add-on to ALG

l  Broadens ALG’s course offering into
Childcare, Aged Care, Disability,
Mental Health, Counselling and
Community Services

l  Currently operates in Sydney only

l  Strategy to rollout courses
nationally through ALG’s campus
footprint commencing in FY18

l  Integration into ALG well underway

l  24.6% strategic stake acquired for
$5.9m, 75% in cash and 25% in
UCW shares at $0.06 per share

l  Leading provider of the Professional
Year program for international
student graduates in Accounting
and IT

l  Significant business at scale - FY16
revenue $30.8m, EBITDA $4.1m

l  UCW will equity account for its
share of profit from FY18 onwards -
pro-forma FY16 P&L impact $631k

Acquired
Mar 2016

Acquired
Jan 2017

Acquired
Jul 2017

UCW LIMITED

5

RESULTS SUMMARY

 H2’17
$’000

 H1’17
$’000

FY17
$’000

ALG/4LIFE*

International student revenue 4,571 3,412 7,983

Total revenue  5,749  4,138  9,887

Cost of sales  (2,784)  (1,906)  (4,690)

Gross profit  2,965  2,232  5,197

Gross margin (%) 51.6% 53.9% 52.6%

Operating expenses  (2,459)  (1,577)  (4,036)

EBITDA  506  655  1,161

EBITDA margin (%) 8.8% 15.8% 11.7%

UCW

Corporate costs  (444)  (391)  (835)

GROUP

Underlying EBITDA  62  264  326

DD and transaction costs  (82)  (107)  (189)

Non-recurring items  246  (246)   -

Interest, tax, depreciation
and amortisation  46  (12)  34

Net profit after tax  272  (101)  171

l  Revenue up 38.9% in H2’17 v H1’17 - driven by
growth in international student enrolments and
acquisition of 4Life

l  H2’17 EBITDA margin subdued due to investment
(course expansion, key hires, integration of 4Life),
ahead of expected revenue growth

l  H2’17 OPEX annualised run rate of c. $5m.
Operating leverage expected to become evident
with increased international student enrolments

l  UCW corporate costs relatively stable

l  From FY18, UCW will equity account for its share
of Performance Education’s profit - pro-forma
FY16 P&L impact $631k

*4Life included from date of acquisition, 13 January 2017